## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Filing date indicated on Recordation for 12/927,384 was 01/01/0001. Correct filing date should be 11/02/2010. previously recorded on Reel 025314 Frame 0730. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Patent to Advanced International Multitech Co., Ltd

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Chieh-Fu Tseng	11/02/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Advanced International Multitech Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	No. 25, Chung-Lin Road	
Internal Address:	Hsiao-Kang Dist.	
City:	Kaohsiung City	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12927384

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)687-1183

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-833-2055

Email: timothy.lohse@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy W. Lohse
Address Line 1: 2000 University Avenue
Address Line 2: DLA Piper LLP (US)

Address Line 4: East Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 347298-992040

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy Lohse

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Saint Island 992040- Corrected Ntc of Recordation#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025889 FRAME: 0949 source=Saint Island 992040- Corrected Ntc of Recordation#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025889 FRAME: 0950



3-1729:5 99240

### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DECEMBER 01, 2010

PTAS

103612508A

TIMOTHY W. LOHSE DLA PIPER LLP (US) 2000 UNIVIRSITY AVENUE EAST PALO ALTO, CA 94303-2248

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 11/12/2010

REEL/FRAME: 025314/0730

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

TSENG, CHIEH-FU

DOC DATE: 11/02/2010

ASSIGNEE:

ADVANCED INTERNATIONAL MULTITECH

CO., LTD.

NO. 26, CHUNG-LIN RD., HSIAO-KANG

DIST.

KAOHSIUNG CITY, TAIWAN

RECEIVED

DEC - 6 2010

DLA PIPER US LLP

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.usprto.gov

PATENT REEL: 025889 FRAME: 0951 025314/0730 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 12927384

PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE:

SHOULD BE 11/12/2016

FILING DATE: 01/01/0001

ISSUE DATE:

KIMBERLY WHITE, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

> PATENT REEL: 025889 FRAME: 0952

RECORDED: 03/02/2011